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Austria Konrad Stania 
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, 

Environment and Water Management
konrad.stania@bml.gv.at

Bosnia and Herzegovina Igor Jevtić
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic 

Relations
igor.jevtic@mvteo.gov.ba Musala 9, 71000 Sarajevo, BA

Ljiljana Govedarica Ministry of Civil Affairs ljiljana.govedarica@mcp.gov.ba +387 33 492 501

Bulgaria Radostina Kandilarova Ministry of Environment and Water rkandilarova@moew.government.bg Air Protection Directorate

Galia Yordanova Ministry of Environment and Water gyordanova@moew.government.bg Air Protection Directorate

Croatia Ana Kobašlić PAC 6 
Ministry of Environmental Protection and 

Green Transition

ana.kobaslic@mzozt.hr

EUSDRbiodiversity@mzozt.hr

Nature Protection Directorate, 

Radnička cesta 80/III, 10000 Zagreb

Czech-Republic Markéta Suslíková Ministry of the Environment Marketa.Suslikova@mzp.gov.cz eusdr@mzp.cz

Eliška Rolfová  Ministry of the Environment eliska.rolfova@mzp.cz Vršovická 65, 10010 Prague, CZ

Germany 

Baden-Württemberg
Maëlenn Redien

Ministry of Food, Rural Affairs and 

Consumer Protection
maelenn.redien@mlr.bwl.de

Kernerplatz 10

70182 Stuttgart, DE

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators / line ministries

EUSDR Priority Area 6 
Steering Group members

mailto:maelenn.redien@mlr.bwl.de


Matthias von Wuthenau
Ministry of Food, Rural Affairs and 

Consumer Protection
matthias.wuthenau@mlr.bwl.de

Kernerplatz 10

70182 Stuttgart, DE

Bavaria Florian Ballnus PAC 6
Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment 

and Consumer Protection
florian.ballnus@stmuv.bayern.de

Rosenkavalier-platz 2, 81925 

München, DE

Hungary
Enikő Gizella Gazdagné 

Rózsa
Ministry of Energy eniko.rozsa.gazdagne@em.gov.hu 

Október 23. u. 18., 1117 Budapest, 

HU

Mária Galambos 

Molnárné
Ministry of Agriculture maria.galambos.molnarne@em.gov.hu

Kossuth Lajos tér 11, 1055 Budapest, 

HU

Lilla Egri Ministry of Agriculture lilla.egri@am.gov.hu Tel: +36 (1) 7952011

Moldova Vitalie Dragan Interim Head Ministry of Environment vitalie.dragan@mediu.gov.md
Nature Conservation and Biosecurity 

Policies Department

Veronica Josu Main Consultant Ministry of Environment veronica.josu@mediu.gov.md

Nature Conservation and Biosecurity 

Policies Department, +373 22 204 

574

Montenegro Tamara Brajović

Ministry of Ecology, Sustainable 

Dvelopement and Northern Region 

Development

tamara.brajovic@mert.gov.me

Đurđina Bulatović

Ministry of Ecology, Sustainable 

Dvelopement and Northern Region 

Development

djurdjina.bulatovic@mert.gov.me

Romania Nela Miaută Principal Advisor Ministry of Environment, Water and Forests nela.miauta@mmediu.ro
12th Libertatii Bld, District 5, 

Bucharest, RO, +40754231517

Doina Cioacă Principal Advisor Ministry of Environment, Water and Forests doina.cioaca@mmediu.ro
12th Libertatii Bld, District 5, 

Bucharest, RO, +40737055946 

Serbia Jelena Ducic Member Ministry of Environmental Protection jelena.ducic@eko.gov.rs

Dusan Ognjanovic Deputy member Ministry of Environmental Protection dusan.ognjanovic@eko.gov.rs

Slovakia Jana Durkošová
Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak 

Republic
jana.durkosova@enviro.gov.sk Nám. Ľ. Štúra 1, 812 35 Bratislava, SK

mailto:matthias.wuthenau@mlr.bwl.de


Katarina Borošová 
Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak 

Republic
mailto:katarina.borosova@enviro.gov.sk Nám. Ľ. Štúra 1, 812 35 Bratislava, SK

Zlatica Csontos 

Šimoňáková

Ministry of the Environment of the Slovak 

Republic
zlatica.simonakova@enviro.gov.sk Nám. Ľ. Štúra 1, 812 35 Bratislava

Vladimíra Fabriciusová
State Nature Conservancy of the Slovak 

Republic
vladimira.fabriciusova@sopsr.sk

Tajovského 28B, 974 01 Banská 

Bystrica, SK

Natália Kubicová
State Nature Conservancy of the Slovak 

Republic
natalia.kubicova@sopsr.sk

Tajovského 28B, 974 01 Banská 

Bystrica, SK

Slovenia Branka Trčak member Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Food branka.trcak@gov.si Dunajska cesta 22, 1000 Ljubljana, SI

Špela Žohar member
Ministry of Environment, Climate and 

Energy 
spela.zohar@gov.si air quality

Petra Karo Bešter member Ministry of environment, climate and energy petra.karo-bester@gov.si soil quality

Ukraine Yuriy RASYUK Member
Ministry of Economy, Environment and 

Agriculture
y.rasyk@mepr.gov.ua  +38 097 837 17 33 

Tetiana YAKOVLIEVA Member
State Agency of Melioration and Fisheries of 

Ukraine
bluefield@i.ua; aqua@darg.gov.ua  +38 050 357 14 15

Oleksandr Tomchenko Member
State Agency of Melioration and Fisheries of 

Ukraine

tovdarg@ukr.net

ihtiology@darg.gov.ua
 +38 067 503 91 21
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Peter Gammeltoft
Chair Danube Sturgeon 

Task Force (DSTF)  
Belgium Danube Sturgeon Task Force (DSTF)  peter@gammeltoft.be

Teodora Trichkova
Chair DR Invasive Alien 

Species Network (DIAS)
Bulgaria

Institute of Biodiversity and Ecosystem 

Research, BG Academy of Sciences
trichkova@gmail.com

 1 Tsar Osvoboditel Blvd., 1000 Sofia, 

BG
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Harald Kutzenberger
Danube Landscape Task 

Force (DL:TF)
Austria

International Association of Danube 

Research (IAD)

h.kutzenberger@tb-kutzenberger.com

kutzenberger.com

Am Zunderfeld 12, 4073 Wilhering, 

AT

Erwin Slezak Chair SONDAR Austria
Soil Network in the Danube Region 

(SONDAR)
erwin.szlezak@noel.gv.at

NÖ Agrarbezirks-behörde, 

Landentwicklung Landhausplatz 1, 

3100 St.Pölten, AT

Christian Steiner Chair ELSA Austria European Land and Soil Alliance (ELSA) christian.steiner@noel.gv.at

NÖ Agrarbezirks-behörde, 

Landentwicklung Landhausplatz 1, 

3100 St.Pölten, AT

Matej Marušić DANUBEPARKS m.marusic@danubeparks.org

Siegfried Geißler
Chair Masterplan Bavarian 

Danube
Germany

Landratsamt Neuburg-Schrobenhausen, 

Untere Naturschutzbehörde
siegfried.geissler@aueninformationszentrum.de

Platz der Deutschen Einheit 1, 86633 

Neuburg a.d.Donau, DE, +49 8431 57 
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Cristina Cuc Pillar Officer Romania Danube Strategy Point cristina.cuc@eusdr-dsp.eu +40 722 362 173

Birgit Vogel EU ICPDR birgit.vogel@icpdr.org

Edith Hödl EU ICPDR edith.hoedl@icpdr.org

Harald Egerer EU
Interim Secretariat of the Carpathian 

Convention 
harald.egerer@unvienna.org

Márton Pesel EUSDR PAC 4 Hungary General Directorate of Water Management pesel.marton@ovf.hu

László Balatonyi EUSDR PAC 5 Hungary General Directorate of Water Management balatonyi.laszlo@ovf.hu

Gheorghe Constantin EUSDR PAC 5 Romania Ministry of Environment, Water and Forests gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro

Irene Lucius
Regional Conservation 

Director
Austria WWF Central and Eastern Europe ilucius@wwfdcp.org

Danube-Carpathian Programme, 

Ottakringer Str. 114-116, 1160 

Vienna, AT, +43 1 52 45470 19

Balázs Horváth
CEE Regional Policy 

coordinator
Hungary WWF bhorvath@wwfcee.org +36 70 796 8815

mailto:h.kutzenberger@tb-kutzenberger.comkutzenberger.com
mailto:h.kutzenberger@tb-kutzenberger.comkutzenberger.com
mailto:m.marusic@danubeparks.org


Ján Kadlečík CWI coordinator Slovakia SNC SR Banská Bystrica jan.kadlecik@sopsr.sk

Andrea Bianchini EU European Commission, DG ENV andrea.bianchini@ec.europa.eu

Johan Magnusson EU European Commission, DG REGIO johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

Sára Molnár Hungary Danube Youth Council (DYC) molsara19.12@gmail.com

Matej Jirkal Slovakia Danube Youth Council (DYC) matej.jirkal@vuvh.sk

Sára Herianová Czechia Danube Youth Council (DYC) sarah.04@seznam.cz


